Grafton Data Systems, Inc Contract No.: 19-CC-026
Project Name: College-Wlde ADA and Code Compliant Building Signage

AMENDMENT NO. 6

WHEREAS, on June 3, 2019 Suffolk County Community College ("College”) and Grafton Data
Systems, Inc. ("Contractor"”) entered into an Agreement wherein Contractor agreed to provide Collage-wide
ADA and Code Compliant signage for the College's three campus locations, and perform all necessary wark to
complete the proper installation of those signs at the required locations; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement was from May 20, 2019 to November 15, 2019; and

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2019 the parties executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement, extending
the term thereof to May 15, 2020; on April 20, 2020 the parties executed Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement,
extending the term thereof to December 31, 2020; on March 18, 2021 the parties executed Amendment No. 3 to
the Agreement, extending the term thereof to June 30, 2021; on June 9, 2021 the parties executed Amendment
No. 4 to the Agreement, extending the term thereof to December 31, 2021; and on January 3, 2022 the parties
executed Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement, extending the term thereof to June 30, 2022 (the Agreement and
all Amendments are herein collectively referred to as the “Original Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the College now wishes to update the Payment Terms and further extend the term of the
Qriginal Agreement for a continuation of services.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:
1) The term of the Original Agreement shall be extended through December 31, 2023,

2) The Payment Terms specified in Exhibit E of the Original Agreement, shall be amended, as reflected in
Attachment 1 hereto. This Attachment 1 replaces and supersedes Attachment 1 of the Original
Agreement. The updated rates will become effective on May 1, 2023.

3) Exhibit C to the Original Agreement, “Notices and Contact Persons” shall be revised, in part, as follows:
All “Notices Relating to Payments, Reports, or Other Submissions” for the College must be delivered to:

Vice President for Business and Financial Affairs
Suffolk County Community College

533 College Road, NFL 232

Selden, NY 11784-2899

All “Notices Relating to insurance” for the College must be delivered to:

David T. Schneider

Executive Director — Risk Mitigation
Suffolk County Community College
533 College Road, NFL 125
Selden, NY 11784

Page 1



Grafton Data Systems, Inc

Contract No.: 19-CC-026

Project Name: College-Wide ADA and Code Compliant Building Signage

All “Notices Relating to Termination and/or Litigation” for the College and the County must be delivered

to:

Alla Brodsky, Esq. and
College Deputy General Counsel

Suffolk County Community College

533 College Road, NFL 230

Selden, NY 11784

Suffolk County Attorney

Suffolk County Department of Law
H. Lee Dennison Building

100 Veterans Memorial Highway
Hauppauge, NY 11788

4) All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement, not inconsistent herewith, shall remain in full
force and effect for the term of the Amended Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.6 as of the latest date written below.

Grafton Data Systems, Inc.
FID # 02-0491805

By: CA: )/)Z’—}-’F

ChristopherGlanzman

Vice President of Operations General Manager

Approved as to Legality:
Suffolk County Community College

/I»'{./:"? 6_ 8 L!_‘___‘i,uy/«

Alla Brodsky, Esq.
College Deputy General Counsel

By:

Dita: 5.15.2023

Suffolk County Community College

Edward T. Bonahue, Ph.D.

President
o // b
f (
Approved:

Suffolk County Community College

Date:

By: Mﬂ, Q "‘é—————
Mdrk D. Harris, DBA
Vice President for Business and

Financial Affairs

Date: 05.16.2023

Page 2



ATTACHMENT 1 Contract No.: 19-CC-026

SCCC - ADA Signage Unit Pricing DATED 3/28/23

tem# Slgn Type Drawing # NEW Unit Price
1 ADA Room # Only 101 $36.80
2 ADA Sign Typical Room One Liner 201 $51.12
3 ADA Sign Typical Room Two Liner 2.02 $51.12
4 ADA Sign Typical Room Three Liner 2,03 $51,12
5 ADA Sign Typical Room Four Liner 2.04 $51.12
6 ADA Mini Building Reference Sign 2.05 $32.72
7 ADA Sign MEN/WOMEN Non-Accessible 3.01 $51.12
8 ADA Sign MEN/WOMEN Non-Accessible 3.02 _ $51.12
9 ADA Sign Neutral Gender Non-Accessible 3.03 _ $55.21
10 ADA Sign MEN/WOMEN Three Liner Non-Accessible 3.04 ' $59.29
11 ADA Sign MEN/WOMEN Accessible 4.01 ' $51.12
12 ADA Sign MEN/WOMEN Staff Accessible 4.02 $51.12
13 ADA Sign Gender Neutra) Accessible 4.03 $55.21
14 ADA Sign Accessible Three Liner 4.04 $59.29
15 ADA Sign Mini Directional Accessible Exit . 5.01 $61.63
16 ADA Sign Mini Directional Accessible Entrance ) 5.02 $61.63
17 ADA Sign Mini Directional Accessible Restrooms : 5.03 $61.63
18 ADA Sign Mini Directional Accessible Men's Toilet : 5.04 $61.63
19 ADA Sign Mini Directional Accessible Women's Tailet 5.05 $61.63
20 ADA Sign Mini Directional Area of Refuge 5.06 $61.63
21 ADA Sign Mini Directional Accessible Elevator 5.07 $61.63
22 ADA Sign Mini Directional Room Numbers 5.08 $61.63
23 ADA Sign Mini Directional Stairs 5.09 $61.63
24 ADA Sign Mini Directional One Liners 5.10 $61.63
25 ADA Sign Mini Directional Two Liners 511 $61.63
26 ADA Sign Accessible Entrance 6.01 $51.12
27 ADA Sign Accessible Exit 6.02 $51.12
2B ADA Sign Area of Refuge 6.03 $55.21
29 ADA Sign Not an Exit 6.04 $32.72
30 ADA Sign Exit 6.05 $32.72
31 ADA Sign Direction to Accessible Entrance 6.06 $51.12
32 ADA Sign Miscellaneous 6.07 $32.72
33 ADA Sign Stairs 7.01 $55.21
34 ADA Sign Mini Building Reference 7.02 $32.72
35 ADA Sign In Case of Fire Use Stairs 7.03 ) $59.29
36 ADA Sign Text Telephone TOD 7.04 $51.12
37 ADA Sign Assistive Listening Devices 7.05 $59.29
38 ADA Sign {Wall Hung) Area of Refuge 7.06 $57.40
39 ADA Sign (Wall Hung) Raom Numbers 7.07 $57.40
40 ADA Sign (Wall Hung) Accessible Restraams 7.08 $57.40
41 Directory Signage with Frame Qnly 8.01 & 8.02 $304.66

Page 3












04/20/2020

04/20/2020 4-20-2020

















































































Grafton Data Systems, Inc. Contract No.: 18-CC-026
Project Name: College-Wide ADA and Code Compliant Building Signage

6. Deficient Service Procedure:

The Contractar agrees that in the event any of the servites provided for under the terms of this
contract should in any way be omitted or unsatisfactorily performed by the Contractor and/or his
amployees, the Coilege shall so notify the Contractor verbally and follow with a written notification
of the deficient services for immediate correction. In the event the Contractor does not correct the
deficient services after receipt of written notification, the College will deduct a percentage based on
the work not performed or performed unsatisfactorily from the Contractor’s claim for the period
coverad, If the Contractor continues to omit ar unsatisfactorily perform the required services, the
College witl arrange for the work to be done by another Contractor and the cost of such work shall be
deducted from any monies due or that may become due to the Contractor.

7. Disclaimer:
The contract executed as a result of this bid will establish terms and conditions pursuant to which
certain materials and/or services are to be supplied or performed, from time to time, for a specified
perlod upon issuance by the College of a Purchase Order. The Model Agreement is attached hereto in
Section V! and is made part hereof the Solicitation Documents. The contract is non-exclusive and the
College Is not bound to purchase, and no materials are to be dellvered or services performed without
a Purchase Order. The College shall be under no obligation whatsoever to issue such Purchase Crders.

8. Specifications:

Suffolk County Community College requires the Contractor to provide services in connection with
ADA and Code compliant signage College-wide. The College’s various Campuses identified below,

s Michael l. Grant Campus — 1001 Crooked Hill Road, Brentwood NY 11717
¢ Ammerman Campus — 533 College Road, Seiden NY 11734
¢ Eastern Campus — 121 Speank Riverhead Road, Riverhead NY 11901

This project will include signage for the following buildings over three Campuses:

AMMERMAN CAMPUS MICHAEL J. GRANT. CAMPUS EASTERN CAMPUS
Southampton Building Asharoken Hall Corchaug Building
Smithtown Science Buillding Sagtikos and Van Nostrand Paconlic Building
Islip Arts Building and Shea Theatre Selly Ann Slacke Corporate Training Center  Shinnecock Building
Babylon Student Center Captree Commens ‘ Orient Building
Ammerman Building Nesconset Hall
Riverhead Technoiogy Building Caumsett Hall
Huntington Library Paumanok Hall

Norman F, Lechtrecker (NFL) Building
Brookhaven Gymnasium
Autaomaotive Technology Building

Upon contract execution, College will do a wallkthrough with the Cantractor to identify the
necessary signage at the locations where the work will take place,

Page 26



















































	Grafton Data Systems Inc. (GDS) (19-CC-026) - fully executed extension Amendment No. 5 eff. 1.1.2022
	graftondatasystemsinc19cc026 (1)

